Incident Date Report Number

11/24/2021

11/24/2021
11/24/2021
11/24/2021
11/24/2021
11/24/2021
11/24/2021
11/24/2021

11/24/2021
11/24/2021
11/24/2021
11/24/2021
11/24/2021
11/24/2021
11/24/2021
11/24/2021
11/24/2021
11/24/2021
11/24/2021
11/24/2021
11/24/2021
11/24/2021
11/24/2021

11/24/2021

RMP21-009224

RMP21-009225
RMP21-009226

RMP21-009227
RMP21-009228
RMP21-009229

RMP21-009230
RMP21-009231

RMP21-009232

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

APPROX LOC:3201
CENTRAL RD

4716 ARBOR DR
3940 MEADOW DR
2550 GOLF RD

4015 ALGONQUIN RD
1800 WINNETKA CIR
4714 ARBOR DR

APPROX LOC:3501
ALGONQUIN RD

3501 ALGONQUIN RD

2880 SOUTHAMPTON DR

1415 ALGONQUIN RD
1415 ALGONQUIN RD
1460 GOLF RD

3940 MEADOW DR
2160 PLUM GROVE RD
4734 ARBOR DR

2455 PLUM GROVE RD
2503 SIGWALT ST
1415 ALGONQUIN RD
5450 ASTOR LN

2300 KINGFISHER LN
1219 GOLF RD

APPROX LOC:3601
ALGONQUIN RD

2305 JAY LN

Location Name

THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD

ST COLETTE SCHOOL

MEADOWS CORPORATE CENTER
STADIUM SPORTS CLUB

MOTEL 6

THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD

CROSSROADS 3

TCF BANK

TCF BANK

WALMART

ST COLETTE SCHOOL
GUS DINER

THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD

TCF BANK
SARATOGA APTS

PITA PITA RM

Incident

WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT

TOWED VEHICLE LOG
PREMISES CHECK
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

TOWED VEHICLE LOG
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER
WIRELESS 911 INFO

911 TEST CALL

911 TEST CALL

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
WIRELESS 911 INFO
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
911 WRONG NUMBER
AMBULANCE CALL

ANIMAL COMPLAINT
ALARM

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

CHECK FOR WELL BEING

Disposition

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

11/29/2021 8:05:12 AM



Incident Date

11/24/2021

11/24/2021
11/24/2021
11/24/2021
11/24/2021

11/24/2021
11/24/2021
11/24/2021
11/24/2021

11/24/2021

11/24/2021
11/24/2021
11/24/2021
11/24/2021
11/24/2021
11/24/2021
11/24/2021
11/24/2021
11/24/2021
11/24/2021

11/24/2021

11/24/2021
11/24/2021

Report Number

RMP21-009233
RMP21-009234
RMP21-009235
RMP21-009236

RMP21-009237

RMP21-009238
RMP21-009239

RMP21-009240

RMP21-009241

RMP21-009242

RMP21-009243

RMP21-009244

RMP21-009245

RMP21-009247

RMP21-009248
RMP21-009249

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

APPROX LOC:1667
ALGONQUIN RD

1225 CARNEGIE ST

WB GOLF WO ALGONQUIN
KIRCHOFF RD / WILKE RD

WB ALGONQUIN EO
KENNICOTT

3600 KIRCHOFF RD
5005 NEWPORT DR
EUCLID AVE / HICKS RD
5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR

APPROX LOC:3501
ALGONQUIN RD

4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE
1225 CARNEGIE ST

2504 ALGONQUIN RD
2205 EASTMAN ST
ALGONQUIN RD / RT53
2615 ROHLWING RD
2308 FULLE ST

2930 NORTHAMPTON DR
5550 ASTOR LN

APPROX LOC:4718 ARBOR THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD

DR

APPROX LOC:
ALGONQUIN RD

RAMP
APPROX LOC: RAMP

Location Name

GNC

WB GOLF WO ALGONQUIN

WB ALGONQUIN EO KENNICOTT

RMPD

THREE FOUNTAINS ON THE

LAKE
CROSSROADS 3

NW RECOVERY

COACHLIGHT CONDOS

GROVE APTS

SARATOGA APTS

Incident Disposition

WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT

CODE 3 NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
ACCIDENT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
DOMESTIC REPORT WITH NO ARREST
OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ASSIST

INFO

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

ACCIDENT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

PARKING COMPLAINT UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT

CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE  SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

CODE 2 ADVISED INCIDENT
DOMESTIC REPORT WITH NO ARREST
NEIGHBOR COMPLAINT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ACCIDENT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
911 INFO CALL ADVISED INCIDENT
ACCIDENT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
CHECK FOR WELL BEING SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT

TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP
TRAFFIC STOP

11/29/2021 8:05:12 AM



Incident Date

11/24/2021

11/24/2021
11/24/2021
11/24/2021

11/24/2021
11/24/2021
11/24/2021
11/24/2021
11/24/2021
11/24/2021

Report Number
RMP21-009250
RMP21-009251

RMP21-009252

RMP21-009253
RMP21-009254
RMP21-009255
RMP21-009256
RMP21-009257
RMP21-009258

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

RAMP

2200 ALGONQUIN RD
1401 ROHLWING RD

APPROX LOC: 3215
ALGONQUIN RD

1410 GOLF RD

1921 ALGONQUIN RD
1460 GOLF RD

3502 BLUEBIRD LN
4025 ALGONQUIN RD
1460 GOLF RD

Location Name

SHELL STATION

WALMART

24/7 PANTRY
WALMART

Incident

TRAFFIC STOP
AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP
TRAFFIC STOP
PREMISES CHECK
DOMESTIC
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

Disposition

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

11/29/2021 8:05:12 AM



