



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Location Name	Incident	Disposition
11/24/2021		APPROX LOC:3201 CENTRAL RD		WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/24/2021		4716 ARBOR DR	THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/24/2021	RMP21-009224	3940 MEADOW DR	ST COLETTE SCHOOL	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/24/2021		2550 GOLF RD	MEADOWS CORPORATE CENTER	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
11/24/2021	RMP21-009225	4015 ALGONQUIN RD	STADIUM SPORTS CLUB	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/24/2021	RMP21-009226	1800 WINNETKA CIR	MOTEL 6	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/24/2021		4714 ARBOR DR	THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/24/2021		APPROX LOC:3501 ALGONQUIN RD	CROSSROADS 3	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/24/2021		3501 ALGONQUIN RD		WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/24/2021		2880 SOUTHAMPTON DR		WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/24/2021		1415 ALGONQUIN RD	TCF BANK	911 TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/24/2021		1415 ALGONQUIN RD	TCF BANK	911 TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/24/2021	RMP21-009227	1460 GOLF RD	WALMART	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/24/2021	RMP21-009228	3940 MEADOW DR	ST COLETTE SCHOOL	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
11/24/2021	RMP21-009229	2160 PLUM GROVE RD	GUS DINER	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/24/2021		4734 ARBOR DR	THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/24/2021		2455 PLUM GROVE RD		WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/24/2021		2503 SIGWALT ST		WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/24/2021		1415 ALGONQUIN RD	TCF BANK	911 WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/24/2021		5450 ASTOR LN	SARATOGA APTS	AMBULANCE CALL	
11/24/2021	RMP21-009230	2300 KINGFISHER LN		ANIMAL COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/24/2021	RMP21-009231	1219 GOLF RD	PITA PITA RM	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/24/2021		APPROX LOC:3601 ALGONQUIN RD		WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/24/2021	RMP21-009232	2305 JAY LN		CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Location Name	Incident	Disposition
11/24/2021		APPROX LOC:1667 ALGONQUIN RD	GNC	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/24/2021	RMP21-009233	1225 CARNEGIE ST		CODE 3	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
11/24/2021	RMP21-009234	WB GOLF WO ALGONQUIN	WB GOLF WO ALGONQUIN	ACCIDENT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/24/2021	RMP21-009235	KIRCHOFF RD / WILKE RD		DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/24/2021	RMP21-009236	WB ALGONQUIN EO KENNICOTT	WB ALGONQUIN EO KENNICOTT	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/24/2021	RMP21-009237	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	RMPD	INFO	
11/24/2021		5005 NEWPORT DR		WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/24/2021	RMP21-009238	EUCLID AVE / HICKS RD		ACCIDENT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/24/2021	RMP21-009239	5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	THREE FOUNTAINS ON THE LAKE	PARKING COMPLAINT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
11/24/2021		APPROX LOC:3501 ALGONQUIN RD	CROSSROADS 3	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/24/2021	RMP21-009240	4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE	NW RECOVERY	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/24/2021		1225 CARNEGIE ST		CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/24/2021	RMP21-009241	2504 ALGONQUIN RD	COACHLIGHT CONDOS	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/24/2021	RMP21-009242	2205 EASTMAN ST		NEIGHBOR COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/24/2021	RMP21-009243	ALGONQUIN RD / RT53		ACCIDENT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/24/2021		2615 ROHLWING RD	GROVE APTS	911 INFO CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/24/2021	RMP21-009244	2308 FULLE ST		ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/24/2021		2930 NORTHAMPTON DR		ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
11/24/2021	RMP21-009245	5550 ASTOR LN	SARATOGA APTS	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/24/2021		APPROX LOC:4718 ARBOR DR	THE PRESERVE AT WOODFIELD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/24/2021	RMP21-009247	APPROX LOC: ALGONQUIN RD		TRAFFIC STOP	
11/24/2021	RMP21-009248	RAMP		TRAFFIC STOP	
11/24/2021	RMP21-009249	APPROX LOC: RAMP		TRAFFIC STOP	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Location Name	Incident	Disposition
11/24/2021	RMP21-009250	RAMP		TRAFFIC STOP	
11/24/2021	RMP21-009251	2200 ALGONQUIN RD	SHELL STATION	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/24/2021		1401 ROHLWING RD		WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
11/24/2021	RMP21-009252	APPROX LOC: 3215 ALGONQUIN RD		TRAFFIC STOP	
11/24/2021	RMP21-009253	1410 GOLF RD		TRAFFIC STOP	
11/24/2021	RMP21-009254	1921 ALGONQUIN RD		TRAFFIC STOP	
11/24/2021	RMP21-009255	1460 GOLF RD	WALMART	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
11/24/2021	RMP21-009256	3502 BLUEBIRD LN		DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
11/24/2021	RMP21-009257	4025 ALGONQUIN RD	24/7 PANTRY	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
11/24/2021	RMP21-009258	1460 GOLF RD	WALMART	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT